AN730
Vishay Siliconix
Document Number:  71180
08–Jul–02
1
Designing A Wide Input Range DCM Flyback Converter
Using the Si9108

VCC
DISCHARGE
NC
VCC
VCC
VCC
VIN
AN730
Vishay Siliconix
8
Document Number:  71180
08–Jul–02
TABLE  1 . BILL OF MATERIAL
Item Qty Designator Part Type Description Footprint Vendor Part# Manufacturer
1 1 R1 1.00 RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08051R00FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
2 1 R2 330K RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08053303FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
3 1 R3 820K RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08058203FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
4 2 R4, R5 15.0K RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08051502FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
5 2 R6, R10 10.0K RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08051002FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
6 1 R7, R15*, R16* 100 RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08051000FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
7 1 R8 49.9 RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW080549R9FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
8 1 R9 10.0 RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW080510R0FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
9 1 R11, R14* 1.00K RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08051001FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
10 2 R12, R13 30.1K RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08053012FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
11 0 R17* 16.9K RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08051692FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
12 1 R18 10.5K RES,1%, 1/8W 0805 CRCW08051052FRT1 VISHAY  DALE
13 3 C1, C2, C3 6.8uF CAP, TAN, 50V, 20% 595D_C 595D685X0050C2T VISHAY  SPRAGUE
14 2 C4, C6 10uF CAP, CER, X5R, 25V, 10% 1812 GRM43–2X5R106K25 MURATA
15 5 C5, C7, C8*,
C9, C13, C14